PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Kevin A. O'Lenick	12/10/2011
Mr. Andrew J. O'Lenick	12/10/2011
Mr. Anthony J. O'Lenick Jr.	12/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SurfaTech Corporation
Street Address:	2170 Luke Edwards Rd
City:	DAcula
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12586710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)442-9624 Phone: (678) 442-0210

Email: tolenick@mindspring.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin O'Lenick

Address Line 1: 2170 Luke Edwards Rd Address Line 4: Dacula, GEORGIA 30019

Kevin O'Lenick NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCAN0000#page1.tif source=SCAN0001#page1.tif source=SCAN0002#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027379 FRAME: 0873 501755769

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

Whereas, I/We, ANDREW J. O'Lenick of Dacide GA, hi	
\mathcal{L}	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUKUX Y AH	<u>d</u>
Guerbet Citrate Polyesters	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on \(\frac{\infty}{28} \) \(\frac{2009}{2009} \)	
Application Number 12 586,770	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Surfation Coop of DACUIA GA here	referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 UKE EDWMDS (20 Day) to	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), the receip acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents d and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States a rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said to Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patented, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and smade.	o sell, assign nd the entire States. I/We Inited States behoof; and tent may be ale not been
Executed this	
at DACNIG GA	*
Signature	
State of GEURGIA) ANDREW J. O'Lenick	
SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applic County of WIGNHT.	able
Before me personally appeared said ANDREW J. O'Lenck	\bigcirc
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	/
day of Declabor, 201)	, and ,
Sear Discommissing Publi	C
No Note Singularities of all the notes or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit maternals one signature is required. See below.	
forms are submitted.	
This form offers as a submitted. This form offers as a sandar of suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.	

REEL: 027379 FRAME: 0874

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION of DACN la Whereas INVEKEVIN A. O'Lenick referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUKINX 4 IGHO Guerbet Citrate Polyesters \bowtie for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on $\bigcirc\bigcirc\bigcirc$ Application Number 12 586 770 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 LIKE EDIVINOS 20 DOLING LA desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\bigcirc \mathcal{N} \in \bigcirc$ dollars (\$ $\bigcirc \mathcal{N} \in \bigcirc$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been Before me personally appeared said $\underline{K} \, \epsilon \, \mathrm{Vi} \, \lambda$ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Dec(in Dir , 201) Note: Signatures of all be inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signatures required, See below.

suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION KAO 012 Whereas, INVe, ANTHONY J. O'Lenick Jr of Dach la GA referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ALKOX y land Guerbet Citrate Polyesters Application Number 12 586 710 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 LIKE EDWMDS 20 Daling GA desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\bigcirc \mathcal{NE}$ dollars (\$ $\bigcirc \mathcal{NE}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been ACNIA GY Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable

Before me personally appeared said ANTHONY J. Vilanick Jr

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ____

NO)

NO PID IC

No Piblic

Nes of pittering presentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

signature is required. See below*.

forms are submitted.

ggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 027379 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 12/14/2011